

**Mat 561 of 2023**  
**CNR WBJP 01-00-4238 -2023**

Order No 09 dt.13 .09.2024

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.  
Respondent files WS, copy served.  
Fix 28 .11 .2024 for reconciliation.

**DC by me**

**Judge adj 4<sup>th</sup> court**  
**Jalpaiguri**