

Mat 561 /2023  
CNR WBJP 01-00-5076 -2023

Order No. 22  
dt.03 .05 .2025

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Respondent is also present by filing hazira.

P O has been transferred.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 09 .07.2025 for recociliation.

DC by me

Judge, ADJ 4<sup>th</sup> Court