

Mat 561 /2023  
CNR WBJP 01-00-4238 -2023

**Order no 26**

dt. 28 .01.2026

Respondent is present by filing hazira.

Petitioner is absent without step.

Petitioner is directed to show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for default.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 09.03.2026 for showing cause by the petitioner id dismissed.

D/C by me

ADJ.4<sup>th</sup> court  
Jalpaiguri